CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
©6/21/25711:03 AM

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62352472

E- s " :!I i!I! 21,& Report Date: June 21, 2025 | 1:49 p.m. EDT
A Report Status: Complete

2010 KIA SOUL +

Sport utitity vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
KNDJT2A20A7057279

Country of Assembly: Korea (Sauth)
Last Reported Odameter: 137,864 KM

CHEELH

No Lien Recrcfs Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In;
British Columbia {(Normat)

16 Service Records Found

No USs. Hiétory Found 3 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're nere to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Ne Import Record Found

)

This vehicle history report is based on informarion (https:!lwww.carfax.calvehEcie—histury—data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of June 21, 2025 (cr once ali the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete}. CARFAX Cznada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across Nosth America, and we receive new
histerical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported te CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicie, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

¢

https:l/vhncarfax.ca/en-ca!?idm+yncHhee6qu41 HxrdcH7v6%2F gl Tgi5v
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

& Nelien records four:d in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not chack for liens aor
title in any U.S. state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehidle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the repart and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum armount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien {3) Five

Thousznd Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00}, whichever is lower.

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
i
; @ 2013 Feb 26 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT FRONT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $12,287.15
i
Claim: COLLIS FR 1

aim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT SIDE $10,339.98

Other Damage Records
| RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
{ @ 2011 May 25 British Columbia, Canada
* Glass Record $1.323.94

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

https:iivhr.carfax.ca/en-ca/7id=n+yncHheetqiE4 1 HxrdcH7v6%2Fql.Tgjav

Service Records

KNDJT2AZ0A7057279
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

{

Vehicle serviced

:  DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
: ) o
2013 Mar 15 41,036 KM Mufflerman Vehicle service
British Columbia, Canada
: 2013 Mar 15 41,035 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Stzering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
| 2013Sep16 46,458 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
2575 Bowen Rd.
; Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
250-751-1168
| 2015Feb5  66,079KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
2575 Bowen Rd.
Nenaimo, British Columbia, Canada
250-751-1168
{ 2015Aug29 76,444 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Tire condition and pressure checked
+ Vehicle washed/detailed
2076 Sep 17 88,182 KM Hzrris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Alignment checked
Brake rotor(s) replaced
©  Front brake pads replaced
H *  Front brake rotor(s) replaced :
*  Rear brake pads replaced :
*  Rear brake rotor{s) replaced
Vehicle washed/datailed
| 2018Nov21 90,064 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbiz, Canada * Vehicle washed/detailed
2017 Jan 12 91,385 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Alignment checked
Drive belt(s) replaced
< il and filter changed
+  Spark plug(s) reptaced
; - Timing belt replaced i
= Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detalled
[ 2017 Aug 97,578 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced :
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Alignment checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
‘ Qil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
©  Vehicle washed/detailed
2018 Aprs 105,773 KM Harris Kia Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada + Alignment checked
*  Antifreeze/coclant checked,
Drive belts checked :
+  Oiland filter changed
+ Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
! *  Vehicle washed/detailed
2018013 112,758 KM Harris Kia

Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax. ca/en-ca/?id=n+yncHheefqE41 HxrdcH7v6%2F gL Tgjsv

+  Alignment checked
= Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Fluids checked
Horns checked
Lights checked
Oil and filter changed

KNDITZAZ0A7057279
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

DETAILS

Tire condition and pressure checked
Transmission fluid changed

Vehicle washed/detaied

2019 May 13

119474 KM

Harris Kia
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehide serviced

Air filter ¢checked

Antifreeze/coolant checked

Brakes serviced

Drive belts checked

Ol and filter changed

Parking brake adjusted
Steering/suspension checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Vehicle washeg/detailed

2019 |un 4

120,078 KM

Harris Kia
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2022 Apr3

125,952 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Coaling system serviced

Fluids checked

Cil and filter changed

2023 Nov 21

129,330 KM

Applecross Automotive
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Exhaust system checked
Exhaust pipe replaced

2025 Mar 27

137,864 KM

Express Care
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Recammended maintenance performed
Fluids checked
Cil and filter changed

%) Open Recalls

Recall #: RCO84A2 | On certain vehicles, the stop lamp switch may fail and cause intermittent operation of the brake
lights. Failure of the brake lights to illuminate when the brake pedal is depressed could result in a crash catising
property damage and/or personal injury.

Recall
Date:
2018 Feb
12

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was genzrated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact KIA or visit Kia's wehsite. (https/fwww.kla.caskia-recall)

Recall #: RC092 |

Recall Date: 2015 Jan 09

This recail was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For mare information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact KIA or visit Kia's weksite. (https://www.kia.ca/kia-recall)

https:/ivhr.carfax.calen-ca/?id=n+yncHhee6qfEd 1 MxrdcH7v6%2F gl Tgjsv
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'6/21/25,11:03 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Recall #: 171095 | Recail Date: 2018 Jan 11

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out ¥ the racall has been c‘nosed,
please contact KIA or visit Kia's website. (https:/fwww kia.ca/kia-recall)

Stolen Vehicle Check

L@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen, q

FEy

; Detailed History
—
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
3
' 2009 Jut 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Regorted
2010 Jul 24 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 May 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 May 25 Insurance Records Glass Record $1,323.94
: British Columbia, Canada
201 Jul 23 Moter Vehide Dept. Canadian Renswal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Jul 21 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
: British Columbia, Canada
2013 Feb 26 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT FRONT SIDE
British Columbia, Canada
2013 Feb 26 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT FRONT SIDE
i
2013 Mar 15 41,035 Km Speedy Auto Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
‘ 2013 Mar 15 41,036 KM The Mufflerman Odometer reading
; British Columbia, Canada
2013 Jul 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
N
i N
2013Sep 16 46,456 KM Kia Odometer reading o
5 NANAIMO, British Calumbia, <
Canada P,
™
s
=y
2013 Sep 16 44,458 KM Harris Kia Service Recerd Vehide serviced ¢ &

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

httpsJ/ivhr. carfax.ca/en-ca/?id=n+yncHhee6qfE41 HxrdcH7v6%2F gL TgjSv &/8
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Canadz
2014 Aug 16 Motor Vehide Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration issued or Renewed
i British Ceiumbia, Canada
'!
2015jan9 KIA Recall Manufacturer Recali Issued
Recail # RC092
2015 Feb 5 66,077 KM Kia Odometer reading
NANAIMO, British Columbia,
Canada
2015Feb 5 66,079 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2015 Aug 22 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Aug 29 76,444 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
{anada
2016 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renswal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
b
2016 Sep 17 88,188 Km Harris Kia Service Record Vehidle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
20316 Nov 21 20,064 KM Harris Kiz Service Record Vehidle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Jan 12 91,385 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehide serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Aug 1 87.578 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehide serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Cct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 lan 11 KIA Recall Manufacturer Recail Issued
Recal! # 171055
2018 Feb 12 KIA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # RCOB4AZ
2018 Apr 5 105,773 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehide serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canadza

https:divhr.carfax.ca/en-ca/7id=n+yncHhee6afE4 1HxrdcHTv6%2F gl TgjSv
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

British Colurnkia, Canada

Canadian Rernewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2018 Aug 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cotumbia, Canade

{20180 13 112,759 KM Marris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaime, British Columbia,

Canada

2018 May 13 118,474 K Harris Kia Service Record Vehide serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

201¢ Jun4 120,078 KM Harris Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

2019 Aug 16 Maotor Vehicle Dapt. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Apr 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Nov 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehide colour noted as blue
2022 Apr3 125,552 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaime, British Columbia,

Canada

2022 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehidle colour noted as blue
2023 May 17 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehide colour noted as blue
2023 Nov 21 129,330 KM Applecross Autemetive Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimeo, British Columbia,

Canada

2024 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehide colour noted as blue
2025 Mar 27 137,864 KM Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

L 2025 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept.

htips:iivhr.carfax. calen-ca/?id=n+yncHheebqfE4 1 HxrdcH7v6%2FqlTgj5v

Vehicle colour noted as blue

KNDJT2AZ0A7057279
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' Vehicle History Report
T BI2125, 11:03 AM CARFAX Canada Ve vy Rep

Questions? We're here 1o help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBE Disclaimer
The infermation supplied by ICBC is & epart of the vahice's status and the vehides dlaims histo
. vehides sold by Insurance companies as satvage
- salvage vehlcies which have been rebull, Inspected, 2nd relicensed
wrecked vehicles that have been decemmissicned and can only be resold for parts
The vehide statis MY not represent the vehicle accurately for a
daims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs
addktivn, the estimate infarmation may no: recessarlly reflect

Ty. Vehide status shows whether a vahicle is sualiTed w0 be licensed ang is used 1o rack:

rumber of reasons, induding a writter-of venide thar nasn been renorted ta the B.C.
paic by ICBC ang sutstzndirg damage estimates, it may be incomplete for varicus reas
te actual cost of repairs, fis: the arez of the vehide that sustained
Consumers are encouraged o read ICBCS full statement of fimltatiens at

IC3C recommends the vehide be inspecred by 4 qualified mechanictc a

venicle regisiry or avehide with major damage that was repaired by s owner. The vethicle
ons, incliding the owner gitl noz make a claim to 1CBC or IC5C has denied the claim. In
the greatest force af Imgacs, erinaicate the primary ares of damage.
?'r!t:):fr‘a5:sz:‘-ac.:om-’ragis-:ret‘zemvchr;L:m;;ati-an,h:n-.i.

btain & more complets assessmant of the vakicles cenditian,

This vehide history reportis cornprifed from multiple data sources. Itis 7ot alvvays passidbla for CARFAX Canada ULC or s souree Gatz provides to obtain complete information or an
registrations, dedaratiens, accident infermanan, service recards, reeall infarmation, edometer readin
Providers receive data and Information from sxtarnal salirces belleved to be reflable,

Y ohe vehide, Far example, there may be ciher tile, brands,
g3 or cthear information where discrepancies (hat 2pply e tnis vehide are nat refected in this Tepart. CARFAX Canaca and is source data
¥ errors, inaccuracles ar amisslons, The reports are pravided

urce data praviders further expressly disdaim al warranzles, exprass or implieg, Induding arywarrantles of timellhass, accuracy, merchanta bility, merchantakis quallzy er fithess for a
perticular purpose regarding this report or its cortents, Nalther CAREAY, Canada nor any of It source 2ata providers shall se llasle for eny Insses, expenses or damages In connection with any reperter any Informatlon contained within & report,
indudling the accuracy thersof or any delay or failure to provide 2 repart or any information. Other information aeut the vehicle that i the subject maer of this vehide histary report, induding protlems, may rothave been reported ko CARFAY
Canada. Use this report as one impartant took, alang with a vehicle inspectan and test drive, te make a better decision about yaur neat used car, By obtaining, reviening and/or Using shis venicle Fistory report, you agree te be boung by il of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Canditiens of Use anc any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amenced from time 1o time by CARFAX Canada.

htps ervevscartar . Cadabo e fax? privacu-legals ofae

© 2025 CARFAX Canaca ULC, All rights reserved, EEEEEE{*
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